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Department of Pharmacology GMC Nagpur 

PG activity schedule (w.e.f.18th Nov 2019) 

Time: 2 pm to 3.30 pm Practicals: 10.30 am onwards 

Date Day Activity Resident’s 
name 

Moderator 

18/011/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiment     All Residents  JR1:Dr.Ashish 
JR2:Dr.Kalikar 
JR3: Dr.Turankar 

19/11/19 Tuesday Seminar: Protocol Design Dr. Anisha Dr.Motghare 

20/11/19 Wed. Seminar: Drugs modifying fluid state of blood Dr. Ashwita Dr.Sontakke 

21/11/19 Thursday Seminar: Nootropics Dr. Rucha Dr.Paranjape 

22/11/19 Friday  Seminar: PT of osteoporosis Dr. Mitali Dr. Mahakalkar 

25/11/19 Monday EM: Antiarrythmics Dr. Nikita JR1: Dr.Vishal 
JR2: Dr.Paranjape 
JR3:Dr. Kalikar 

30/11/19 Saturday Research Paper Presentation  Dr.Motghare 

02/12/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiment All Residents JR1:Dr.Poonam 
JR2: Dr.Dakhale 
JR3: Dr.Kalikar 

03/12/19 Tuesday Seminar: PT of Ischaemic Heart Disease Dr. Monika Dr. Paranjape 

04/12/19 Wed EM: Antipsychotics Dr. Shubhangi Dr. Sontakke 

05/12/19 Thursday EM: Antianginal Dr.Anisha Dr. Kalikar 

06/12/19 Friday Seminar: PT of Psychosis Dr. Pramodh Dr.Turankar 

07/12/19 Saturday Symposium: Antibiotic Stewardship Dr. Mitali 
Dr. Anshul 
Dr. Vishakha 

Dr Harshal 
Dr Motghare 
Dr Chaitali 

09/12/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiment All residents JR1:Dr.Dudhe 
JR2:Dr.Kalikar 
JR3: Dr.Paranjpe 

10/12/19 Tuesday Seminar: Management of Nosocomial infections Dr. Sneha Dr. Mahakalkar 

11/12/19 Wed Drug review: Brexanolone Dr. Ashwita Dr.Turankar 

12/12/19 Thursday Drug review: Solriamfetol Dr. Rucha Dr.Sontakke 

13/12/19 Friday Seminar: Drug delivery system Dr. Anshul Dr.Kalikar 

16/12/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiment All residents JR1:Dr.Poonam 
JR2:Dr.Kalikar 
JR3: Dr.Paranjpe 

17/12/19 Tuesday Seminar: Prebiotics & Probiotics Dr. Vishakha Dr. Motghare 

18/12/19 Wed. Seminar: Antifungals Dr. Akhil Dr. Paranjape 

19/12/19 Thursday Seminar: Anticancer 1 Dr.Nikita Dr. Turankar 

20/12/19 Friday  Seminar: Anticancer 2 Dr. Shubhangi Dr.Motghare 

21/12/19 Saturday Research Paper Presentation  Dr. Mahakalkar 

23/12/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiment All Residents Dr Harshal 
Dr Sontakke 
Dr Paranjape 

24/12/19 Tuesday Recent Advances: Field of contraception Dr. Anisha Dr. Sontakke 
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25/12/19 Wed. Journal reporting Dr. Monika Dr. Kalikar 

26/12/19 Thursday Journal reporting Dr. Mitali Dr. Turankar 

27/12/19 Friday  Journal reporting Dr. Sneha Dr.Paranjpe 

30/12/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiment All residents JR1: Dr.Balani 
JR2: Dr.Paranjpe 
JR3:Dr. Poonam 

31/12/19 Tuesday CCD Dr. Pramodh Dr. Balani 

01/01/20 Wed. CCD     All Vishakha Dr. Mahakalkar 

02/01/20 Thursday CCD Dr. Anshul Dr.Sontakke 

03/01/20 Friday  CCD Dr.Akhil Dr.Motghare 
 

04/01/20 Saturday Symposium: Medication errors Dr. Monika 
Dr. Pramodh 
Dr. Sneha 

Dr. Kalikar 

06/01/20 Monday Practical: Animal experiment   All Residents JR1:Dr.Ashish 
JR2:Dr.Kalikar 
JR3: Dr.Turankar 

07/01/20 Tuesday Recent Advances: Drug therapy of Parkinsonism Dr. Nikita Dr. Balani 

08/01/20 Wed Recent Advances: Drug therapy of Hypertension Dr. Shubhangi JR1:Dr. Ulhas 
JR2:Dr.Balani 
JR3:Dr.Sontakke 

09/01/19 Thursday Journal reporting Dr. Anisha Dr.Kalikar 

10/01/20 Friday  CCD Dr. Mitali Dr.Paranjpe 

13/01/20 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr.Harshal 
JR2:Dr.Balani 
JR3:Dr.Kalikar 

14/01/20 Tuesday CCD Dr. Monika Dr.Kalikar 

15/01/20 Wed. CCD Dr. Pramodh Dr. Paranjape 

16/01/20 Thursday Journal reporting  Dr. Sneha Dr.Motghare 

17/01/20 Friday  Journal reporting Dr. Anshul Dr.Sontakke 

18/01/20 Saturday Practical: Clinical Pharmacology   All Residents JR1:Dr. Mankar 
JR2:Dr.Turankar 
JR3: Dr.Balani 

20/01/20 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr. Dudhe 
JR2:Dr.Turankar 
JR3: Dr.Mahakalkar 

21/01/20 Tuesday  Journal reporting Dr. Shubhangi Dr. Turankar 

22/01/20 Wed. Seminar: Autonomic neurotransmission Dr. Akhil Dr.Balani 

23/01/20 Thursday Seminar: Clinical trial design Dr. Ashwita JR1: Dr. Mankar 
JR2:Dr.Sontake 
JR3:Dr. Balani 

24/01/20 Friday Seminar: Environmental Pharmacology Dr. Rucha Dr. Sontakke 

27/01/20 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr.Ashish 
JR2:Dr.Motghare 
JR3:Dr.Sontakke  

28/01/20 Tuesday Journal Reporting: Dr. Vishakha Dr.Balani 

29/01/20 Wed Journal Reporting: Dr. Nikita Dr.Sontake 

30/01/20 Thursday Drug review: Volanesorsen Dr. Monika Dr.Paranjpe 

31/01/20 Friday Drug review: Omadacycline Dr. Mitali Dr. Balani 

01/02/20 Saturday Symposium: Gene therapy, Stem therapy & CAR T-  Dr. Sonatake 
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cell therapy 

03/02/20 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All residents JR1:Dr.Turankar 
JR2:Dr. Poonam 
JR3:Dr.Balani 

04/02/20 Tuesday Drug review: Esaxerenone Dr. Sneha Dr.Motghare 

05/02/20 Wed. Journal Reporting Dr Akhil Dr. Turankar 

06/02/20 Thursday Drug review: Mirogabalin Dr. Pramodh Dr. Balani 

07/02/20 Friday Drug review: Relugolix Dr. Vishakha JR1: Dr.Vishal 
JR2: Dr.Paranjpe 
JR3: Dr.Balani 

10/02/20 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1: Dr. Turankar 
JR2:Dr. Mankar 
JR3: Dr. Mahakalkar 

11/02/20 Tuesday Drug review: Roxadustat Dr. Anshul Dr.Motghare 

12/02/20 Wed. CCD Dr. Ashwita Dr. Mahakalkar 

13/02/20 Thursday CCD Dr. Rucha Dr.Kalikar 

14/02/20 Friday Seminar:  Drugs modifying cytokines Dr. Mitali Dr.Paranjape 

15/02/20 Saturday Practical: Clinical Pharmacology   All Residents JR1: Dr.Vishal 
JR2: Dr.Balani 
JR3:Dr.Motghare 

17/02/20 Monday Seminar: Prostaglandin analogues in clinical 
practice 

Dr. Monika Dr. Balani 

18/02/20 Tuesday Drug review: Peficitinib Dr. Akhil Dr.Paranjape 

20/02/20 Thursday Seminar: Monoclonal antibodies Dr. Pramodh Dr.Sontakke 

24/02/20 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr.Poonam 
JR2:Dr. Motghare 
JR3: Dr. Sontake 

25/02/20 Tuesday Seminar: PT of Epilepsy Dr. Sneha Dr. Mahakalkar 

26/02/20 Wed. Journal Reporting Dr. Ashwita Dr.Motghare 

27/02/20 Thursday Journal Reporting Dr. Rucha JR1:Dr. Ashish 
JR2:Dr.Sontakke 
JR3: Dr. Kalikar 

28/02/20 Friday Seminar: PT of Shock Dr. Anshul Dr Harshal 

29/02/20 Saturday    

02/03/20 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr. Mankar 
JR2:Dr.Turankar 
JR3: Dr.Balani 

03/03/20 Tuesday Seminar: PT of Bronchial Asthma Dr. Vishakha Dr.Balani 

04/03/20 Wed.   Dr.Motghare 
Dr.Dakhale 

05/03/20 Thursday   Dr Sontakke 

06/03/20 Friday   Dr. Ulhas 
Dr Harshal 
 

07/03/20 Saturday   Dr. Mahakalkar 
Dr Turankar 

09/03/20 Monday   Dr. Dudhe 
Dr Kalikar 

11/03/20 Wed   Dr. Paranjape 

12/03/20 Thursday   All teachers 
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 (C.C.D. – Clinical Case Discussion; P.T. – Pharmacotherapy; E.M. – Evaluation  

methods) 

 Thesis review by JR3 and protocol presentation by JR1s will be done as and when required  

(Dates not included in the schedule). 

 All junior residents must attend practical and lecture classes. 

 Logbook and maintenance of day to day activity should be submitted to concerned PG Guide at 

the end of each term. 

 Year ending examination will be conducted for all JRs. 

 All residents should consult the respective PG guides/ PG teaching in charge to know the specific 

learning objectives for seminars. 

 In each symposia, there will be 3/4 subsessions of 10 minutes each. Consult respective teacher in 

charge for details. 

 In seminar there should be appropriate weightage given to recent advances. 

 Rotational group leaders for this term will be Dr. Ashwita & Dr. Akhil they will look into PG 

activity related affairs and seminar hall arrangements. 

    

 

     PG Incharge                                                                                      Prof. & Head 

Dept. of  Pharmacology                                                             Dept. of Pharmacology 

    GMC, Nagpur                                                                                      GMC, Nagpur 

  


